
11. CONTRACTlD CODE IPAGE OF PAGESAMENDMENT OF SOLICrrATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
1 i 2 

2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATlON NO. 3. EFFECTIve OAT!! 4. REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. 15. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) 

REQ 2011-2920006/, See Block 16C 
7. AOMINISTERED BY (If oths, than 119m 6) CODE IFMPS6;~:BY CODE 


C NSU~£R PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 


DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 


4330 EAST WEST HNY 

ROOM 517 


BETHESDA MD 20814 


8. NAME ANO ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No" ._. <:CWly. SIB'" and ZIP Codel 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 
~ 

r HE CHILDRENS HOSPITAL OF PHILADELPHIA 

ATTN BRANDON CALDERON 99. OATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

CHOP EMERGENCY MED LEVEL A ASOI 

3 4TH ST AND CIVIC CENTER BLVD 
lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

X CPSC-N-10-0058PHILADELPHIA PA 19104-4318 ,.... 
lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

FACIUTY CODE 12/30/2009IJIIiiiiiiijiii 
• ''',.... "II ONLY APPues TO AMENDMENTS OF S~ICITAT!ONS 

[J The above numbered soiicitBlion i. amended as set forth in lIem 14. The hour al'Id date speci1iod lor receipt 01 Oilers Dis extended. 0 is not extended. 
0118111 must acl<nowIedge n>eelpt 01 thl. amendment prlor 10 the hour and dalA! spacilled In the solk;ltation or as amended, by ana of the following me\hOd.: (a) By completing 
Items aand 15. and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offersubrn~ted: or (e) By 
separate leller or telegram whic!l Inci.tdu a reference to the dctaUotIand amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWlEDGEMENT TO BE RECElveO AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATeD FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRiOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESUlT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. 11 by 
virtue of !his amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be mede by letagram or lellar. Pf\)\Iided each telegram or letter maka& 
reference ID the aoIlcI!&Jion and this arnendmen~ and is ra.celved prior 10 the opening hour and date specified. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (lfmquilVd) Net Increase: $20 f 793.01 

13. THIS rr!M OHlY APPllEll TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIOROERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIOROER NO. AS DElICRI8EO IN rr!1I14. 

CHECK ONE A'lr~E1<~~~~~~Ef~ ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Sptll{:ify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 

B. THE ABove NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFtED TO REFLECT THE AOMINISTAATIVE CHANGES (such 88 changes in peying oIfice, 
appmpri&lion date. etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43. 1 03(b)i 

C. THIS SUPpLEMENTAl AGHEEMENT IS ENTEHED INTU PUKSUIIN i TO AU] HORITY OF; 

X 

D. OTHER (Sp&cIfy type ofmodilfCl!IiOn end authority) 

UNILATERAL MODIFICATION, FAR 43.103 (b) 

E.IIIPOATANT: Con1taClOr l~J is not, 0 is requited \0 sign this dOOUment and retum o copies to the Issuing offica. 

KDESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Otpsnized by UCF sec/Ian headings. including iWllcilatlOfllconll'liC/subj6ct matt", wtle18 feasible.) 

DUNS Number: ~ 
HOSPITAL IDf 3P8~ 

Modification 0006 to contract CPSC-N-10-0058 provides full funding in the amount of 

$20,793.01 for the period of July 1, 2011 through September 30, 2011. This contract is now 

fully funded in its entirety for FY 2011. 

As a result, the contract is hereby increased by $20,793.01 from $101,237.43 to a total 

amount of $122,030.44. 

Change Item 0003 to read as follows(amount shown 

Continued ••• 

""COPI as provided ""","" aU lerms and conditio.... of the document referenced In ltam SA or 10A..... herolDfore changed. ,emains unchanged and ill fuU force and effect 
15A. NAME AND TIRE Of'SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTtNG OFFICER (Type-o-'-pn"';'·nI"")------­

15C. DATE SIGNED158. CONTAACTORIOFFEROR 

Eddie Ahmad 

NSN 7540-01-1 SZ-81l71l 
Previous edition unusable 

http:122,030.44
http:101,237.43
http:20,793.01


2 

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 
CONTINUATION SHEET CPSC-N-10-0058/0006 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

THE CHILDRENS HOSPITAL OF PHILADELPHIA 

ITEM NO. 

IA) 

SUPPLIEStSERVICES 

(B) 

OUAN1lTY 

(C) 
~NIT 

(D) 
UNIT PRICE 

(E) 
AMOUNT 

(F) 

0003 

0004 

is the obligated amount) : 

NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY 
REPORTS FOR THE QUANTITY OF 5,872 EA. @ $3.46 
$20,317.12. 

Change Item 0004 to read as follows {amount shown 
is the obligated amount) : 

SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS FOR THE 
QUANTITY OF 547 EA. @ $0.87 = $475.99 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 
l'.ND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 

5872 

547 

EA 

EA 

3.46 

0.87 

20,317.12 

475.89 

NSN 1540-01-152-8061 OPTIONAL FOIlM 338 (-l 
Spon_byGSA 
FAR 148 CFR)S3.110 


